DK S N P GR
� www.docuthek.com
D GB F NL I E
TR CZ PL RUS H
Cert. version 11.16
©
 2
02

the specified limits – see also page 8 (Technical
data). Any other use is considered as non-compliant.
Type code
Code Description
UVC UV flame detector
1 Series 1
D
L
Quartz glass heat guard
Quartz glass heat guard lens
0
1
Rp ½ internal thread
Rp ½ internal thread with cooling air
connection
NPT ½ internal thread
NPT ½ internal thread with cooling air
connection
G1 M20 cable gland
A 100 – 230 V AC, 50/60 Hz
Part designations
3
1
2
4
7
8
9
11
6
10
UVC 1..0
UVC 1..
5
UVC 1..1
UVC 1..
1 M20 cable gland
 Housing
 Cover
4 Adapter with internal thread
5 Adapter with internal thread and cooling air
connection
6 Type label
7 Yellow LED (flame signal)
8 Red LED (fault)
9 Green LED (ready for operation)
10 Reset button
11 Connection for opto-adapter PCO 200/300
Identification number (A), construction stage (B),
year/week of manufacture (C), device number (D),
firmware (E), input voltage, enclosure – see type label.
UVC1
-A B C D
E
Installation
 CAUTION
Please observe the following to ensure that the
UVC 1 is not damaged:
–  Only use the UV flame detector in conjunc-
tion with Kromschröder burner control units
BCU  370..U, BCU  4xx..U, PFU  7xx..U or
BCU 5xx..U0.
–  Use the UV flame detector with cooling air con-
nection (UVC 1..1 or UVC 1..3) in high tempera-
tures. Cool with filtered air via the cooling air
connection to provide protection from dirt and
condensation.
–  The installation surface temperature for the
UVC 1 may be max. 20°C above the maximum
ambient temperature.
GB-3
D G
B F N